Public Notices

UPON **GROUNDS** WHICH THE COURT SHALL END .ANY PARENTAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE OR ASSERT REGARDING THE MINOR CHILD.

Dated at Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida this day of Dec. <u>16</u>, 2021.

JODY PHILLIPS Clerk of the Circuit Court

By: Deputy Clerk ALICIA BOALES 12/24, 12/31, 01/07, 01/14

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PFRSONS**

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion Case No. 21PB10456

In the Matter of the Estate of Sharon P. Mares-Hudinchia, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that Sharon P. Mares-Hudinchia died October 15, 2021, and that by order of the aboveentitled Court, the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative.

All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Douglas L. Middlestetter

Personal Representative Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie & Hoyt, LLP

Attorneys for the Personal Representative 693 Chemeketa Street Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247

publication: of first December 24, 2021 Second and third publication: December 31, 2021; January 7, 2022

12/24, 12/31, 01/07

representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006

Salem, Oregon 97309 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice,

or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: Dec. 24, 2021

12/24, 12/31, 01/07

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon

for the County of Marion Case No. 21PB10749

In the Matter of the Estate of Lawrence E. Kuenzi, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that Lawrence E. Kuenzi died August 16, 2021, and that by order of above-entitled Court, the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative.

All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding are advised that additional information be obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Pauline L. Kuenzi Personal Representative

Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie & Hoyt, LLP Attorneys for the Personal Representative 693 Chemeketa Street Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247

Date of first publication: Dec. 24,

Second and third publication: Dec. 31, 2021; Jan. 07, 2021

12/24, 12/31, 01/07

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION **Probate Department** NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS** Case No.: 21PB10862

In the Matter of the Estate of VELMA MAY RUGGLES, Decedent.

NOTICE **HEREBY** GIVEN that Laura Ruggles has been appointed personal representative of the Estate of Velma May Ruggles. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS Case No. 21PB10685 In the Matter of the Estate of

WILLIAM B. CROUSE, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Sandra Kay Crouse-Bersin has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of William B. Crouse. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO

Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for 16 the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published, Dec. 24,

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB #081245 Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Sandra Kay Crouse-Bersin PO Box 1345 Silverton OR 97381 Telephone: (503) 930-8423

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative of the Estate of Janice L. Kuipers, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB10574. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at P.O. Box 350, Sublimity, OR 97385, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: Dec. 24, 2021 Steven Howard Voth Personal Representative Milan E. Castillo Attorney for Personal Representative P.O. Box 350

Sublimity, OR 97385 Phone: (503) 769-8089

12/24, 12/31, 01/07

SUMMONS

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT** Case No. FL2101027 **SUMMONS**

DOMESTIC RELATIONS In the Matter of the Marriage of Dianne Fiederer,

Petitioner,

and Alexander Fiederer,

Respondent, TO: ALEXANDER FIEDERER

Third Party. Superior Court of California, County of Humboldt 825 Fifth Street. Eureka, CA 95501

You have 30 calendar days after this Summons and Petition are served on you to file a Response (form FL-120) at the court and have a copy served on the petitioner. A letter, phone call, or court appearance will not protect you.

If you do not file your Response on time, the court may make orders

affecting your marriage or domestic partnership, your property, and custody of your children. You may be ordered to pay support and attorney fees and costs.

For legal advice, contact a lawyer immediately. Get help finding a lawyer at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courts.ca.gov/selfhelp), at the California Legal Services website (www.lawhelpca.gov) or by contacting your local county bar association. Diane Fiederer

P.O. Box 1202 Eureka, CA 95502 Clerk, by Kim M Bartleson Deputy, Katrina W Date filed: Dec. 09, 2021 Starting immediately, you and your spouse or domestic partner

are restrained from:

1. removing the minor children of the parties from the state or applying for a new or replacement passport for those minor children without the prior written consent of the other party or an order of the court;

2. cashing, borrowing against, canceling, transferring, disposing of, or changing the beneficiaries of any insurance or other coverage, including life, health, automobile, and disability, held for the benefit of the parties and their minor chiidren;

3. transferring, encumbering, hypothecating, concealing, or in any way disposing of any property, real or personal, whether community, quasi-community, or separate, without the written consent of the other party or an order of the court, except in the usual course of business or for thenecessities of life; and 4. creating a nonprobate transfer or modifying a nonprobbate transfer in a manner that affects the disposition of property subject to the transfer, without the written consent of the other party or an order of the court. Before revocation of a nonprobate transfer can take effect or a right of survivorship to property can be eliminated, notice of the change must be filed and served on the other party. You must notify each other of any proposed extraordinary expenditures at least five business days prior to incurring these extraordinary expenditures and account to the court for all extraordinary expenditures made after these restraining orders are effective. However, you may use community property, quasicommunity property; or your own-separate property to pay an attorney to help you or to pay court costs.

12/24, 12/31, 01/07, 01/14

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS**

No. 21PB10393 In the Matter of the Estate

JOANNE LOUVERA DEMAY,

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the above

estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the undersigned Personal Representative at the office of Mark F. Bierly, Attorney at Law, 345 NE Sixth St., McMinnville, Oregon 97128, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or they may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published this 24th day of December, 2021.

AMANDA MEHLHOFF Personal Representative PO Box 168 Willamina, OR 97396

MARK F. BIERLY Attorney for Personal Representative 345 NE Sixth St. McMinnville, OR 97128 (503) 472-9337

12/24, 12/31, 01/07

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION No. 21PB10438- Probate In the Matter of the Don and Ione M. Minore Joint Revocable Living Trust Agreement, Don Minore, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that Pioneer Trust Bank, N.A. is serving as Trustee of the Don and Ione M. Minore Joint Revocable Living Trust, dated 12/20/2011 and amendments (Trust), and as Trustee has filed a Petition to Determine the Claims of Creditors in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Circuit Court No.21PB10438. The Settlor of the Trust is Don Minore.

All claims are required to be presented to Pioneer Trust Bank, N.A., Trustee, P.O. Box 2305, Salem, Oregon 97308, .

Claims against the Trust estate may be barred unless presented to the Trustee at the address herein specified within four months from the date of the first publication of this notice.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Trustee at the address stated, from the records of the Court, or from the attorney for the trustee, Sarah K. Rinehart.

Dated and first published Dec. 31, <u>2021.</u> Pioneer Trust Bank, N.A., Trustee of Don And Ione M. Minore Joint Revocable Living

Trust, Petitioner Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, Oregon 97301 Attorney for Trustee

12/31, 01/07, 01/14